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20th Sunday after Pentecost, October 26, 2025

+You’'re invited to stand in body or spirit/Bold words are read responsively.

Welcome and Announcements

Opening Voluntary “Come, Christians, Join to Sing"

+Call to Worship

This is the day the Lord has made:
A day for praise and prayer;

a day for gratitude and generosity.
This is the time God has given us:

A time for singing and silence;

a time for speaking and listening.
This is the life to which God calls us:
A life of humility and service;

a life of faith and trust.

+Opening Song

Centering Music

Pastoral Prayer & The Lord’s Prayer
Scripture

Offering

+Doxology UMH 95

Children’s Message UMH 657

Scripture

Sermon

Affirmation of Unity

We share one faith,

have one calling,

are of one soul and one mind;
have one God and Father,

are filled with one Spirit,

are baptized with one baptism,

eat of one bread and drink of one cup,

confess one Name,

are obedient to one Lord,
work for one cause,

and share one hope.
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“House of the Lord

“The Jesus Way”

Romans 12:4-13

“Open Prayer”

"This Is the Day"
Ephesians 2:19-2

“A Shared Foundation”

arr. Cynthia Dobrinski

Phil Wickham

Phil Wickham

Pepper Choplin
OLD 100th

THIS IS THE DAY

Together we come to know the height and the breadth and the depth of the love of Christ;
are built up to the stature of Christ, to the new humanity;
know and bear one another’s burdens,

thereby fulfilling the law of Christ

that we need one another and up build one another,
admonishing and comforting one another;

that we suffer with one another for the sake of righteousness.
Together we pray; together we serve God in this world.

~ written by Nolan Palsma, and printed in “Prayerful Preparation: Living God, Renew Us.” Published by the
World Communion of Reformed Churches



+Closing Hymn UMH 593 “Here | Am, Lord” HERE | AM, LORD
+Epiclesis for Communion
+Benediction

Closing Voluntary "Here | Am, Lord" arr. Mark Hayes

SERVING IN WORSHIP

Ministers All Followers of Christ
Director of Music/Children’s Ministries Donia Rachelle Wade
Organist/Assoc. Director of Music Karen Strawhecker
Musicians Chancel Bells; Wanda Cheatham, piano; Chancel Choir; Praise Band
Liturgist Janet Wiens
Audio/Visual Wray Collins, Sebastian Marquardt, John Shrein
Pastor Rev. Dean Emerson, OSL

Please use the QR code to register your attendance, make a contribution, or submit a
prayer request.

WITHIN OUR MEMBERSHIP

The flowers in the chancel area are given to the glory of God and in recognition and celebration of Chuck and
Janet Kramer's 40th wedding anniversary.

MARK YOUR CALENDARS

e The Fall Crafts Fair is November 7 & 8. Come and shop over 100+ vendors with beautiful, quality, hand-
made crafts. Purchase homemade goodies at our yummy bake sale. And don't forget to come by and try
out delicious items at our concessions!

o All men are invited to the Men’s Prayer Breakfast on Saturday, November 8 at 8:00am in Fellowship Hall.
Enjoy a light breakfast, fellowship, and speaker Rev. Andy Thompson. Breakfast is $5 and first timers eat
for free!

e The United Women in Faith will meet Tuesday, November 11 at 10:00am in Fellowship Hall. All women
are invited to join us for an informative program followed by a luncheon. Please join us for food, fun, and
fellowship and learn how you can become a vital part of our local, national, and global community of
women.

e Hanging of the Greens is Sunday, November 23 at 5:00pm. We need readers and volunteers to place
wreaths, garland, candles and more as we prepare the sanctuary for Advent. Contact Marcia Kerl at
901-482-9738 or huskers1207@att.net if you or your family would like to participate in this special
evening.



Sun, 10/26

9:00am
10:15am
3:00pm
4:00pm

Mon, 10/27

4:45pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

Tues, 10/28

9:30am
10:00am
4:45pm
7:00pm

Wed, 10/29

5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm

Thurs, 10/30

10:00am
5:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

Fri, 10/31

THIS WEEK WITH BUMC

Worship Service—Sanctuary
Sunday School—all ages
Joyful Noise—McCarter Chapel
Fall Festival—LEC

Walking Group—LEC Gym
Chancel Bells—005S

Girl Scouts
NA/NarAnon—LEC

Boy Scouts

UWF Marilyn Mukleveciz Circle Mtg.—LEC Parlor
UWF Service Circle Mtg.—201L

Walking Group—LEC Gym

Pickleball—LEC Gym

Campanella Ringers—005S
Fellowship Dinner—LEC Gym
Children’s Choirs—Music Suite
Youth Bible Study—LEC Youth Room
Devotion—Sanctuary

Crochet Group—LEC Parlor

Square Dancing—Fellowship Hall

Bartlett Bells—005S
Zumba—LEC ($3/class)
Volleyball—LEC

Bartlett Area Chorus—Music Suite
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